## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	n ·	th	е	NΛ	a	H	0	r	$\cap$	f	,

ROBERT HAWKINS		)	
	COMPLAINANT	)	
V.		,	ASE NO.
FOUNTAIN RUN WATER	) 20	013-00017	
	DEFENDANT	)	
	ORDER		

On February 14, 2013, the Commission granted an extension of time to Fountain Run Water District ("Fountain Run") to satisfy the matters set forth in a formal complaint filed with this Commission or, in the alternative, to answer the complaint within 14 days of the date of service of its Order. As of this date, it has not complied with the Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Fountain Run shall show cause in writing by April 5, 2013 why its failure to comply with the Commission's Order of February 14, 2013 should not be considered an admission of the allegations contained in the complaint regarding the utility's billing practices for sewer service and why the Commission should not grant the relief the Complainant seeks regarding those practices.

By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

MAR 2 0 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

Executive Director

Robert Hawkins 11872 Holland Road Scottsville, KENTUCKY 42164

Louise Veach Office Manager Fountain Run Water District #1 226 Main Street P.O. Box 118 Fountain Run, KY 42133